

## Dayanand Education Society's Dayanand Science College, Latur

### Report of the collaborative events with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI)

Our college Principal Dr.JaiprakashDargad is the active saver and investor in various investment avenues. He has organized various financial literacy and Investor education programmes for the college stakeholders in collaboration with SEBI.

Dr.Brijmohan Dayma and Dr.Sarika Dayma are the certified resource persons of SEBI-NISM since August 2011. Since then, they have conducted a number of programmes in our college. The Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) is the regulatory authority established under the SEBI Act 1992 and is the principal regulator for Stock Exchanges in India. National Stock Exchange (NSE) is an entity regulated by SEBI.

Sr.	Venue	Trainer	Date and	Target	Workshop	Participa
No.			time	group	Coordinator	nts
1.	Conference Hall, Dayanand Science College, Latur	Dr.Brijmohan	5 <sup>th</sup> October	Financial	World Investor	113
		Dayma &	2017	Planning for	Week 2017	
		Dr.Sarika		Young	Dr.S.S.Bellale,	
		Dayma		investor-	Vice-principal,	
				M.Sc.		
				Students		
2.		Dr.Brijmohan	18/01/2019,	B.Sc. FY	Principal	57
		Dayma &	11 am	students	Dr.Jayprakash	
		Mr.Shrikant			Dargad,	
		Pandya			Mrs.Megha	
3.		Dr.Brijmohan	18/01/2019,	B.Sc. TY &	Pandit,	86
		Dayma &	12.30 pm	M.Sc.	Dr.Annarao	
		Mr.Shrikant		students	Chaougule	
		Pandya				
4.		Dr.Brijmohan	01/10/2019	Teaching and	Dr.S.S.Bellale,	83
		Dayma and		Non-teaching	Vice-principal,	
		Mr.Shrikant		staff		
		Pandya		members of		
				the college		

#### Workshops conducted for Financial Literacy and Investor Education

#### World Investor Week (WIW) 2017 2<sup>nd</sup> to 8<sup>th</sup> October 2017 "Financial Planning for Young investor" for M.Sc. Students-113 participants on 5<sup>th</sup> October 2017



Principal Dr.Jaiprakash Dargad inaugurating the World Investor Week 2017



#### SEBI-NISM Certified Resource Person Dr.Sarika Dayma lighting the lamp



Principal Dr.Jaiprakash Dargad, Vice-principal Dr.S.S.Bellale and resource persons Dr.Brijmohan Dayma and Dr.Sarika Dayma at WIW 2017



Presentation by SEBI-NISM Certified Resource Person Dr.Sarika Dayma



SEBI-NISM Certified Resource Person Dr.Brijmohan Dayma addressing the audience and at Question-answer session



113 participants actively participating in the workshop

Activity Report of One day workshop for students on Consumer Awareness and Financial Literacy (NSE-IPFT Investor Awareness Workshops) on 18<sup>th</sup> January 2019



### Investor Awareness Program





Dayanand Science College and Dayanand College of Commerce, Latur jointly organized one day NSE-IPFT Investor Awareness Workshops on 18th January 2019. The chief guests, Dr.Brijmohan Dayma (IQAC Coordinator, Dayanand College of Commerce, Latur), and Mr.Shrikant Pandya (Project Coordinator, Mission Sidhdhika, DCCL) conducted the training sessions for NSE-IPFT Investor Awareness Workshops in collaboration with BIAP, Mumbai. Mrs.MeghaPandit and Dr.AnnaraoChougule were the organizers of the event. In all, 143 (57+86) participants were present to the workshop.

Sr.No.	Venue	Trainer	Date and time	Target group	Workshop Coordinator	Participant s
1.	Conferenc	Dr.Brijmohan	18/01/2019,	B.Sc. FY	Principal	57
	e Hall,	Dayma&Mr.S	11 am		Dr.JayprakashDargad,	
	Dayanand	hrikantPandya			Mrs.MeghaPandit,	
2.	Science	Dr.Brijmohan	18/01/2019,	B.Sc. TY &	Dr.AnnaraoChaougul	86
	College,	Dayma&Mr.S	12.30 pm	M.Sc.	e	
	Latur	hrikantPandya				

#### Workshops conducted under NSE-IPFT

#### Glimpses of the NSE-IPFT workshopOn 18<sup>th</sup> January 2019



Dr.Brijmohan Dayma (NSE Trainer and IQAC Coordinator, Dayanand College of Commerce, Latur) lighting the lamp

Principal Dr.Jayprakahsh Dargad (Principal, Dayanand Science College, Latur) giving the Presidential Address at the one day workshop





Dr.Brijmohan Dayma (NSE Trainer and IQAC Coordinator, Dayanand College of Commerce, Latur) guiding the students on basic concepts of the Equity Market.



Participant students at the workshop



Mr.ShrikantPandya (NSE Trainer and Assistant Professor) guiding students on "Basics of Mutual Funds"

Students responding the speaker in Question-Answer session



7 Report of collaborative event with SEBI 2020-21

### World Investor Week (WIW) 2019 30<sup>th</sup> September to 5<sup>th</sup> October 2019

WIW campaign, promoted by IOSCO (International Organisation of Securities Commissions) in 2019 has 2 primary marketing objectives:

- 1. Disseminating key messages that further investor education and protection, as well as financial literacy; and
- 2. Fostering learning opportunities for investors.

Our faculty members Dr.Brijmohan Dayma and Dr.Sarika Dayma conducted 4 events during the WIW 2019 in 4 colleges.



Statement of workshops conducted in WIW 2019 in collaboration with IOSCO and SEBI

Sr.No.	Resource persons	Date	Local Coordinator	Venue of the workshop	Participants
1	Dr.Brijmohan Dayma and Mr.Shrikant Pandya	01-10- 2019	Dr.S.S.Bellale, Vice- principal,	Dayanand Science College , Barshi Road, Latur-413531	83



WIW 2019 at Dayanand Science College, Latur by Dr.Brijmohan Dayma and Mr.Shrikant Pandya on 1<sup>st</sup> October 2019





# वित्तीय साक्षरतेची आवश्यकता

▶प्रा . डॉ . ब्रिजमोहन दायमा ▶दयानंद विज्ञान महाविद्यालयात जागतिक वित्तीय साक्षरता सप्ताह

#### लातूर : प्रतिनिधी

सध्याचे युग जागतिकीकरणाचे आ-हे. या युगात शिक्षकेत्तर कर्मचाऱ्यांसारख्या मध्यमवर्गीय लोकांनी जागरूक होऊन भावी काळासाठी पैशाची योग्य गुंतवणूक केली पाहिजे. संकटसमयी पैशाची उणीव भासते म्हणून पैशाची बचत केली पाहिजे. यासाठी केंद्र सरकारच्या जाहिराती, श-ेअर मार्केट, वित्तीय नियोजन, पैशाचे व्यवस्थापन यासंदर्भात प्रशिक्षण, माहिती मिळविली पाहिजे. भावनिक होऊन आर्थिक निर्णय न घेता वस्तुनिष्ठपणे त्याचा विचार केला पाहिजे. कमी वेळात जास्त फायदा या प्रलोभनाला बळी न पडता जागरूक झाले पाहिजे. बचत व गुंतवणुक यांच्यातील फरक समजून घेऊन स्वतःच्या पैशाचे व्यवस्थापन करायला शिकले पाहिजे. पैशासंदर्भात इतरांकडून



फसवणूक होऊ नवे म्हणून सर्वांनी ब्रीजमोहन दावमा यांनी केले. जागरूक रहावे, असे प्रतिपादन प्रा. डॉ. दयांनद विज्ञान महाविद्यालय व

सेबी यांच्या संयुक्त विद्यमाने शिक्षकेत्तर कर्मचाऱ्यांसाठी 'वित्तीय साक्षरता अभियान' या एक दिवसीय कार्यशाळचे आयोजन करण्यात आले होते. यावेळी ते प्रमुख पाहुणे म्हणून बोलत होते. कार्यक्रमाच्या अध्यक्षस्थानी प्राचार्य डॉ. जयप्रकाश दरगड होते. या प्रसंगी उपप्राचार्य डॉ. सिध्देश्वर बेझाळे, प्रा. श्रीकांत पंडया यांची प्रमुख उपस्थिती होती.

यावेळी प्रा. पंडया यांनी वित्तीय नियोजन, सुरक्षित गुंतवणूक कशी व कोठे करावी व म्युच्युअल फंड याविषयी सखोल असे मार्गदर्शन केले. अध्यक्षीय समारोपात प्राचार्य डॉ. दरगड म्हणाले की, शिक्षकेत्तर कर्मचाऱ्यांना संगणकाच्या ज्ञानाबरोवर आर्थिक गुंतवणूकीचे ज्ञान मिळाले पाहिजे. त्यांच्यात आर्थिक

गुंतवणूकीसंदर्भात जाणीवजागृती झाली पाहिजे. ५० हजार उत्पन्नापेक्षा कमी उत्पन्न गट असणाऱ्या मध्यमवर्गीयांना भविष्यकाळातही सुखकर जीवन जगता यावे. त्यांना बचतीची माहिती मिळावी या उद्देशातून मध्यमवर्गीय लोकांसाठी वित्तीय गुंतवणूक साक्षरता अभियान या कार्यशाळेचे आयोजन करण्यात आले आहे, असे ते म्हणाले.

कार्यक्रमाचे सूत्रसंचालन उप्रपाचार्थ डॉ. सिध्देश्वर बेस्त्रळे यांनी तर आभार सुनिल खडबडे यांनी मानले. याप्रसंगी मुख्यलिपीक सुभाष एकतारे, दिलीप रा-ठोड, संजय व्यास, प्रदिप जावळे, संजय नावंदर, बालाजी चित्ते, रामकृष्ण सलगर, लक्ष्मीकांत जोशी, सुवर्णा सुरवसे आदी शिक्षकेतार कर्मचारी बहुसंख्येने उपस्थित होते.